Brigg Town Council

Equality Policy

Name of Organisation	Brigg Town Council
Address	S04, The Angel Brigg DN20 8LD
Date Policy Agreed	27 th February 2024 23/129e
Date of Next Review	February 25
Signature of Chair	

Brigg Town Council recognises that everyone has a contribution to make to our society and a right to equal opportunity.

No user, employee, volunteer, organisation/individual to whom we provide services will be discriminated against by us on the grounds of:

- gender (including sex, marriage, gender re-assignment);
- race (including ethnic origin, colour, nationality and national origin);
- disability;
- sexual orientation;
- religion or belief;
- political belief

We aim to promote equal opportunities, eliminate discrimination and eliminate harassment through the following:

- Opposing all forms of unlawful and unfair discrimination.
- Promoting respect and dealing with any issues in a timely and appropriate manner

Brigg Town Council will work to tackle direct and Indirect discrimination to promote social inclusion, and to actively encourage greater representation of underrepresented groups. This also includes fostering good relationships between individuals and groups within the town.